ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship, MEN
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COMPETITION SCHEDULE
As of TUE 08 NOV 2005

Date Start Time Game Venue
MON 24 APR 2006 16:00 Round Robin Game 1 - ARM vs. TUR Iceland
MON 24 APR 2006 20:00 Round Robin Game 2 - LUX vs. ISL Iceland
TUE 25 APR 2006 20:00 Round Robin Game 3 - IRL vs. ARM Iceland
WED 26 APR 2006 16:30 Round Robin Game 4 - TUR vs. LUX Iceland
WED 26 APR 2006 20:00 Round Robin Game 5 - ISL vs. IRL Iceland
THU 27 APR 2006 20:00 Round Robin Game 6 - ARM vs. ISL Iceland
FRI 28 APR 2006 16:30 Round Robin Game 7 - LUX vs. ARM Iceland
FRI 28 APR 2006 20:00 Round Robin Game 8 - TUR vs. IRL Iceland
SAT 29 APR 2006 16:30 Round Robin Game 9 - IRL vs. LUX Iceland
SAT 29 APR 2006 20:00 Round Robin Game 10 - ISL vs. TUR Iceland
Note:

For games beyond the preliminary round, the starting times and venues will be set only after it is determined which teams are competing.

Schedule is subject to change.
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ICE HOCKEY
IIHF World Championship, MEN

Round Robin, 124

Scoring Efficiency
(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)

TEAM STATISTICS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006

Power Play
(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

Penalty Killing
(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

R Team GP GF SSG SG% R Team GP ADVPPGF PP% TPP M:S R TeanGP DVG PPGA PK% TSH M:S

1 ARM 124 147 15.65 1 ARM 10 27.03 56:53 05:41 1ISL 4 40 3 9250 61:28 20:29

2 ISL 4 27 153 180 15.00 2 ISL 4 32 8 25.00 30:43 03:50 2TUR 4 27 5 81.48 39:26 07:53

3 LUX 4 11 68 79 13.92 3 TUR 4 42 8 19.05 62:08 07:46 3LUX 4 42 10 76.19 53:41 05:22

4 TUR 4 18 126 144 1250 4 IRL 4 33 5 15.1559:18 11:51 4ARM 4 25 6 76.00 39:39 06:36

5 IRL 4 5 77 82 6.10 5 LUX 4 25 2 8.0033:09 16:34 5 IRL 4 35 9 74.29 47:57 05:19
Goalkeeping Penalties

(Ranked by highest SVS%)

R Tean GP GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SHGA PPGA SO ENG R Team ) 10 GM MP PIM PAVG

(Ranked by highest PIM)

1ISL 92.11 0 2 0 1 TUR 4 1 2 0 169 42:15
2 IRL 4 17 130 147 88.44 4 3 1 0 0 2 1SL 4 44 2 0 2 0 138 34:30
3 ARM 4 19 123 142 86.62 4.8 2 6 1 0 3 ARM 4 32 0 4 0 0 104 26:00
4 LUX 4 26 145 171 8480 6.5 4 10 O 0 =3 IRL 4 47 0 1 0 0 104 26:00
5 TUR 4 16 80 96 8333 4.0 0 5 0 0 5 LUX 4 43 0 0 0 0 86 21:30
Shorthanded Goals Attendance

(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP) (Ranked by highest average attendance)
11ISL 4 4 0 4 11ISL 4 3022 755
2 TUR 4 2 0 2 2 TUR 4 1728 432
3 IRL 4 0 1 -1 3 IRL 4 1594 398
4 ARM 4 0 2 -2 4 ARM 4 1415 353
5 LUX 4 1 4 -3 5 LUX 4 1215 303

Total 10 4487 448
Legend
2 minute penalties GP  Number of game played S Shots
5 minute penalties MP  Match penalties SG% Percentage of goals from total shots

10 10 minute penalties M:S. Average time in min:sec SHGA Shorthanded goals against

ADV Advantage (times on power play) NET SHGF - SHGA SHGF Shorthanded goals for

AVG Average PAVG PIM in average per game SO  Shutouts

DVG Disadvantage (times shorthanded) PIM  Penalties in minutes SOG Shots on goal

ENG Empty net goal PK% Penalty killing percentages SSG Shot saved by goalkeeper

GA  Goals against PPGA Power play goals against SVS Saves

GAA Goals against average per 60 minutes PPGF Power play goals for SVS% SVS in percentaﬁ;e from total SOG

GF Goals for PP% Power play eff. in percentage TPP Time on power p!

GM  Game/Gross misconducts R Ranking TSH Time shorthanded
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ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship, MEN

TOURNAMENT PROGRESS
As of FRI 25 AUG 2006

Round Robin

1 Round Robin  ARM-TUR ICE Mon 24.04 16:00 3-8 0-2 2-4 1-2 - -
2 Round Robin  LUX-ISL ICE Mon 24.04 20:00 2-5 0-0 2-2 0-3 -
3 Round Robin IRL-ARM ICE Tue 25.04 20:00 0-6 0-3 0-3 0-0 -
4 Round Robin  TUR-LUX ICE Wed 26.04 16:30 8-2 1-0 3-1 4-1 -
5 Round Robin  ISL-IRL ICE Wed 26.04 20:00 8-0 0-0 3-0 5-0 -
6 Round Robin  ARM-ISL ICE Thu 27.04 20:00 4-5 2-0 0-2 2-3 -
7 Round Robin LUX-ARM ICE Fri 28.04 16:30 6-10 4-1 1-8 1-1 -
8 Round Robin  TUR-IRL ICE Fri 28.04 20:00 2-2 1-0 0-1 1-1 -
9 Round Robin  IRL-LUX ICE Sat 29.04 16:30 3-1 2-0 0-1 1-0 -
10 Round Robin  ISL-TUR ICE Sat 29.04 20:00 9-0 1-0 6-0 2-0 -
Standings
Group Round Robin
Note:
As if becomes known what team will be in a play-off game, that team code will replace the descriptive code.
Legend:
1 1st period 2 2st period 3 3st period An Group A rank Bn Group B rank
GA Goals against GDF Goal Difference GF Goals for GP  Games played GWS Game winning shot
L Losses Ln Loser, game'n’ OT Overtime PTS Points T Ties
Wins Wn  Winner, game 'n'

IHM05422124 76 1.0 Report Creation FRI 25 AUG 2006 15:42

Page: 1



CHAMPIORSHIP
LAMD

D

ICE HOCKEY

IIHF World Championship, MEN

Game No. Home
1 ARM

LUX
IRL
TUR

2

3

4

5 ISL
6 ARM
7 LUX
8 TUR
9 IRL

10 ISL

Guest
TUR

ISL
ARM
LUX
IRL
ISL
ARM
IRL
LUX
TUR

Best Players
ARM:

LUX:
IRL:

TUR:

ISL:

ARM:

LUX:

TUR:

IRL:
ISL:

13.
1.
3.

20.

25.

14.

10.
4.

20.
7.

BEST PLAYERS PER GAME

As of SUN 30 APR 2006

BALYAN Manuk

WELTER Michel

KITCHEN Simon

UYAR Cagil

JONSSON Ingvar Thor
KANDAKHARYAN Gevork
WELTER Benny
HAMARAT Galip

KELLY Kevin
MAGNUSSON Jonas Breki

Best Players
TUR:

ISL:

ARM:

LUX:
IRL:
ISL:

ARM:

IRL:
LUX:

TUR:

12.
15.

2.
15.
20.
21.
25.
15.
11.
18.

YAPICILAR Mustafa
THORDARSSON Brynjar
GHAZANCHYAN John
SCHON Patrick

KELLY Kevin
ALLENGARD Emil
GHAZARYAN Lavik

Mc CAUL COXNER Adam
BERAN Robert

COSKUN Erdogan
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FINAL RANKING
As of SUN 30 APR 2006

Standings

Group Round Robin

R W T

i ISL 4 4 0 0 27:6 21 8
2 TUR 4 2 1 1 18:16 2 5
<l ARM 4 2 0 2 23:19 4 4
‘N IRL 4 1 1 2 5:17 -12 3
S LUX 4 0 0 4 11:26 -15 0
Note:

As if becomes known what team will be in a play-off game, that team code will replace the descriptive code.

Legend:

1 1st period 2
GA Goals against GDF
L Losses Ln
W  Wins Wn

2nd period 3 3rd period An Group A rank
Goal Difference GF Goals for GP  Games played
Loser, game'n’ OT Overtime PTS Points

Winner, game 'n’

Bn Group B rank
GWS Game winning shot
T Ties
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