IIHF World Championship, MEN



COMPETITION SCHEDULE As of TUE 08 NOV 2005

Date	Start Time	Game	Venue
MON 24 APR 2006	16:00	Round Robin Game 1 - ARM vs. TUR	Iceland
MON 24 APR 2006	20:00	Round Robin Game 2 - LUX vs. ISL	Iceland
TUE 25 APR 2006	20:00	Round Robin Game 3 - IRL vs. ARM	Iceland
WED 26 APR 2006	16:30	Round Robin Game 4 - TUR vs. LUX	Iceland
WED 26 APR 2006	20:00	Round Robin Game 5 - ISL vs. IRL	Iceland
THU 27 APR 2006	20:00	Round Robin Game 6 - ARM vs. ISL	Iceland
FRI 28 APR 2006	16:30	Round Robin Game 7 - LUX vs. ARM	Iceland
FRI 28 APR 2006	20:00	Round Robin Game 8 - TUR vs. IRL	Iceland
SAT 29 APR 2006	16:30	Round Robin Game 9 - IRL vs. LUX	Iceland
SAT 29 APR 2006	20:00	Round Robin Game 10 - ISL vs. TUR	Iceland

Note:

For games beyond the preliminary round, the starting times and venues will be set only after it is determined which teams are competing.

Schedule is subject to change.



IIHF World Championship, MEN

Round Robin, 124



Page: 1

TEAM STATISTICS

As of FRI 25 AUG 2006

Scoring Efficiency

(Ranked by highest SG% / highest GP)

Power Play

(Ranked by highest PP% / highest GP)

Penalty Killing

(Ranked by highest PK% / highest GP)

R Team	GP GF	SSG	S	SG%	R Team	GP	ADVP	PGF	PP% TPP	M:S
1 ARM	4 23	124	147	15.65	1 ARM	4	37	10	27.03 56:53	05:41
2 ISL	4 27	153	180	15.00	2 ISL	4	32	8	25.00 30:43	03:50
3 LUX	4 11	68	79	13.92	3 TUR	4	42	8	19.05 62:08	07:46
4 TUR	4 18	126	144	12.50	4 IRL	4	33	5	15.15 59:18	11:51
5 IRL	4 5	77	82	6.10	5 LUX	4	25	2	8.00 33:09	16:34

Goalkeeping

(Ranked by highest SVS%)

(Ranked by highest PIM)

R	Tean	GP	GA	svs	SOG	SVS%	GAA SH	IGA PPG	Α	so	ENG	R Team	GP	2	5	10	GM	MP	PIM	PAVG
1	ISL	4	6	70	76	92.11	1.5	0	3	2	0	1 TUR	4	42	1	4	2	0	169	42:15
2	IRL	4	17	130	147	88.44	4.3	1	9	0	0	2 ISL	4	44	2	0	2	0	138	34:30
3	ARM	4	19	123	142	86.62	4.8	2	6	1	0	3 ARM	4	32	0	4	0	0	104	26:00
4	LUX	4	26	145	171	84.80	6.5	4	10	0	0	=3 IRL	4	47	0	1	0	0	104	26:00
5	TUR	4	16	80	96	83.33	4.0	0	5	0	0	5 LUX	4	43	0	0	0	0	86	21:30

Shorthanded Goals

(Ranked by highest NET / lowest GP)

Attendance

(Ranked by highest average attendance)

R Team	GP	SHGF	SHGA	NET	R Team	GP	Spect	AVG
1 ISL	4	4	0	4	1 ISL	4	3022	755
2 TUR	4	2	0	2	2 TUR	4	1728	432
3 IRL	4	0	Ĭ	-1	3 IRL	4	1594	398
4 ARM	4	0	2	-2	4 ARM	4	1415	353
5 LUX	4	1	4	-3	5 LUX	4	1215	303
					Total	10	4487	448

Lege	nd:					
2 5 10 ADV AVG DVG ENG GA GA GF	2 minute penalties 5 minute penalties 10 minute penalties Advantage (times on power play) Average Disadvantage (times shorthanded) Empty net goal Goals against Goals against average per 60 minutes Goals for Game/Gross misconducts	NET PAVG PIM PK% PPGA PPGF	Number of game played Match penalties Average time in min:sec SHGF - SHGA PIM in average per game Penalties in minutes Penalty killing percentages Power play goals against Power play goals for Power play eff. in percentage Ranking	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	SHGA SHGF SOG SSG SVS	Shots Percentage of goals from total shots Shorthanded goals against Shorthanded goals for Shutouts Shots on goal Shot saved by goalkeeper Saves SVS in percentage from total SOG Time on power play Time shorthanded



IIHF World Championship, MEN

) IIHF

Round Robin, 124

TOURNAMENT PROGRESS

As of FRI 25 AUG 2006

Round Robin

Game	Group	Teams	Venue	Date	Time	Results	1	2	3	ОТ	GWS
1	Round Robin	ARM-TUR	ICE	Mon 24.04	16:00	3 - 8	0 - 2	2 - 4	1 - 2	_	-
2	Round Robin	LUX-ISL	ICE	Mon 24.04	20:00	2 - 5	0 - 0	2 - 2	0 - 3	-	-
3	Round Robin	IRL-ARM	ICE	Tue 25.04	20:00	0 - 6	0 - 3	0 - 3	0 - 0	-	-
4	Round Robin	TUR-LUX	ICE	Wed 26.04	16:30	8 - 2	1 - 0	3 - 1	4 - 1	-	-
5	Round Robin	ISL-IRL	ICE	Wed 26.04	20:00	8 - 0	0 - 0	3 - 0	5 - 0	-	-
6	Round Robin	ARM-ISL	ICE	Thu 27.04	20:00	4 - 5	2 - 0	0 - 2	2 - 3	-	-
7	Round Robin	LUX-ARM	ICE	Fri 28.04	16:30	6 - 10	4 - 1	1 - 8	1 - 1	-	-
8	Round Robin	TUR-IRL	ICE	Fri 28.04	20:00	2 - 2	1 - 0	0 - 1	1 - 1	-	-
9	Round Robin	IRL-LUX	ICE	Sat 29.04	16:30	3 - 1	2 - 0	0 - 1	1 - 0	-	-
10	Round Robin	ISL-TUR	ICE	Sat 29.04	20:00	9 - 0	1 - 0	6 - 0	2 - 0	-	-

Standings

Group Round Robin

R	Team	GP	W	Т	L	GF:GA	GDF	PTS
1	ISL	4	4	0	0	27:6	21	8
2	TUR	4	2	1	1	18:16	2	5
3	ARM	4	2	0	2	23:19	4	4
4	IRL	4	1	1	2	5:17	-12	3
5	LUX	4	0	0	4	11:26	-15	0

Note:

As if becomes known what team will be in a play-off game, that team code will replace the descriptive code.

Legend:

2st period Goal Difference 1st period Group A rank Group B rank 3st period An Bn GA Goals against **GDF** GF Goals for GP Games played **GWS** Game winning shot Loser, game'n' Winner, game 'n' Losses Ln Overtime **PTS** Points Wn Wins



IIHF World Championship, MEN



BEST PLAYERS PER GAME

As of SUN 30 APR 2006

Game No. Home	Guest	Best Play	/ers		Best Pla	yers	
1 ARM	TUR	ARM:	13.	BALYAN Manuk	TUR:	12.	YAPICILAR Mustafa
2 LUX	ISL	LUX:	1.	WELTER Michel	ISL:	15.	THORDARSSON Brynjar
3 IRL	ARM	IRL:	3.	KITCHEN Simon	ARM:	2.	GHAZANCHYAN John
4 TUR	LUX	TUR:	20.	UYAR Cagil	LUX:	15.	SCHON Patrick
5 ISL	IRL	ISL: 2	25.	JONSSON Ingvar Thor	IRL:	20.	KELLY Kevin
6 ARM	ISL	ARM:	14.	KANDAKHARYAN Gevork	ISL:	21.	ALLENGARD Emil
7 LUX	ARM	LUX:	10.	WELTER Benny	ARM:	25.	GHAZARYAN Lavik
8 TUR	IRL	TUR:	4.	HAMARAT Galip	IRL:	15.	Mc CAUL COXNER Adam
9 IRL	LUX	IRL:	20.	KELLY Kevin	LUX:	11.	BERAN Robert
10 ISL	TUR	ISL:	7.	MAGNUSSON Jonas Breki	TUR:	18.	COSKUN Erdogan



ICE HOCKEY IIHF World Championship, MEN Round Robin 07

FINAL RANKING

As of SUN 30 APR 2006

Standings

Group Round Robin

R	Team	GP	W	T	L	GF:GA	GDF	PTS
1	ISL	4	4	0	0	27:6	21	8
2	TUR	4	2	1	1	18:16	2	5
3	ARM	4	2	0	2	23:19	4	4
4	IRL	4	1	1	2	5:17	-12	3
5	LUX	4	0	0	4	11:26	-15	0

Note:

As if becomes known what team will be in a play-off game, that team code will replace the descriptive code.

_eg	

Leg	ena:								
1	1st period	2	2nd period	3	3rd period	An	Group A rank	Bn	Group B rank
GA	Goals against	GDF	Goal Difference	GF	Goals for	GP	Games played	GWS	Game winning shot
L	Losses	Ln	Loser, game'n'	ОТ	Overtime	PTS	Points	T	Ties
w	Wins	Wn	Winner, game 'n'						